W2V10
High Vacuum Rotary Vane Pump
User Instruction
1. Introduction …………………………………………………………………………… 3
1.1  Safety Precautions
1.2  Description of W2V10
2. Installation    …………………………………………………………………………… 5
2.1  Unpack and Inspect

Contamination of dirt trap Clean or replace the dirt trap.
Design of piping system. Make the connected pipes bigger than
pump and have minimum length.
5. Trouble Shooting
WSA CO.,LTD. www.wsavac.com
15
6. Technical data 16
  6.1 Dimensions of W2V10
6. Technical data 17
  6.2 Development figure of W2V10
    Part List (BOM LIST : W2V10)
Part No. Code No. Description Specification Qty
101 JWME01010310 MOTOR (1PHASE) 1P 220V 400W 50/60Hz ±5% 1
102 WPMI01020300 KEY (FOR MOTOR) 5X5X15R 1
103 WPMC01030300 RING (FOR COUPLING SPACE) Ø20/14X8.5 (BRASS) 1
104 WPMIM6X35HN BOLT M6X35 4
107 WPMA01070300 MOTOR PLATE DIECAST 1
110 WPMA01100700 HANDLE DIECAST 1
111 WPMIM6X15HN BOLT M6X15 2
112 WPMIM6X20HN BOLT M6X20 4
114 WPMC01140700 MOTOR PLATE GUIDE PIN Ø6 X 13L(BRASS) 2
115 WPMIM5X8HS00 BOLT M5X8 (SET SCREW) 2
116 WPMIM5X8HS00 BOLT M5X8 (SET SCREW) 1
119 WPMA00190300 COUPLING FAN DIECAST(Ø14) 1
122 WPRE01222100 COUPLING JOINT RUBBER 1
123 WPMA01230700 COUPLING DIECAST(Ø15) 1
201 WPMA02010300 MAIN PLATE DIECAST 1
202 WPMIM4X10HF0 BOLT M4 X 10(FLAT HEAD,Ni-PLATED) 3
203 WPRV02030700 OIL SEAL (FOR HOUSING) Ø22/32 X 7 1
204 WPMA02040700 OIL SEAL HOUSING(SLEEVE) Ø40/32 X 25.5 1
205 WPMI02050700 BUSHING Ø22/18x20,SCM415 1
206 WPRSS1800000 O-RING S-18(SILICON) 2
208 WPRSG3500000 O-RING G-35(SILICON) 1
209 WPMI02090700 SNAP RING (FOR HOUSING) R-32 1
210 WPMIM4X80HN BOLT M4X8 2
211 WPMI02110300 SUCTION FELT STRAP 1t x 92 x 13 x R34 1
212 WPME02120700 OIL SUCTION FELT FELT 1
213 WPMI02132100 G/B SPRING (FOR KNOB) W0.9 X Ø4.5/6.3 X 33L 1
214 WPMC02142100 G/B BRASS PIN(FOR KNOB) Ø4.5 X 6.2 X 11.5(BRASS) 1
215 WPRSP10A0000 O-RING P-10A(SILICON) 1
216 WPRE02162100 GAS BALLAST KNOB Ø40 1
217 WPMS02170700 STRAINER ASSEMBLY Ø0.2 X 32# X Ø17 1
220 WPRSP3000000 O-RING P-30(SILICON) 1
221 WPMZ02210700 INTAKE FLANGE NW-25 1
223 WPMIM4X12HN BOLT M4 X 12 4
224 WPRE0224N250 NW25 FLANGE CAP NW-25(CAP) 1
225 WPRSP2000000 O-RING P-20(SILICON) 1
226 WPRSG4500000 O-RING G-45(SILICON) 1
227 WPRSAN109000 O-RING AN-109(SILICON) 2
228 WPRSP10A0000 O-RING P-10A(SILICON) 2
229 WPMC02290100 G/B TUBE ASSEMBLY(STANDARD) BRASS 1
232 WPMI02322100 GAS BALLAST CLAMP 16 X 26 X 2.0T 2
233 WPMIM4X12HN BOLT M4X12 2
234 WPMA02340300 BASE PLATE DIECAST 1
235 WPMIM6000000 NUT M6 4
236 WPMIW6X18N0 WASHER Ø6 X 18(FLAT) 4
237 WPMIM6X20HN BOLT M6 X 20 4
238 WPRE02380700 BASE RUBBER Ø24 X 12 4
239 WPMIM6X15HN BOLT M6 X 15 4
240 WPMIM4X8HB0 BOLT M4 X 8(ROUND HEAD,Ni-PLATED) 4
6. Technical data
WSA CO.,LTD. www.wsavac.com
18
Part No. Code No. Description Specification Qty
241 WPRE024101YW SIDE COVER (WSA) ABS(YELLOW) 2
301 WPMI03010100 1ST STAGE STATOR FC-25 1
302 WPMC03022100 TAPER PIN Ø5.9 X Ø6.5 X 7 2
303 WPRV03030700 OIL SEAL(for block) Ø25/35 X 7 1
304 WPMI03041300 VALVE GUIDE PIN(SPRING PIN) Ø3 X 20 2
305 WPRV03050100 1ST STAGE VALVE 24 X 36 X 2t(VITON) 1
306 WPMI03060100 1ST VALVE BACK PLATE 25 X 36 X 1.6t 1
307 WPMS03071300 1ST VALVE SPACER Ø8/6.3 X 13(SUS) 1
311 WPMI03111300 1ST VALVE SPRING W1 X Φ9/11 X 15.5L 1
312 WPMSW5N0000 WASHER Ø5(SUS FLAT) 1
313 WPMIM5X22HN BOLT M5 X 22 1
314 WPRSP6000000 DISTRIBUTER SLEEVE O-Ring P-6(SILICON) 2
315 WPME03152100 DISTRIBUTER SLEEVE ASSEMBLY 1
319 WPRV03192100 DISTRIBUTER VALVE Ø45 X 9 X 1.5(VITON) 1
320 WPMI03202101 DISTRIBRTER SPACER Ø15 X 16(S45C,NEW TYPE) 1
321 WPMC03212100 DISTRIBUTER WEIGHT Ø44 X 4.7t 1
322 WPMI03222100 DISTRIBUTER SPRING W0.6 X Ø8.3/9.5 X 17L 1
323 WPMA03232100 DISTRIBUTER CAP Ø50 X 20 1
324 WPMA03242100 TUBE FITTING Ø8 x 1/8”PC 1
325 WPRE03250100 HOSE 73MM 1
327 WPMIM5X50HN BOLT M5 X 50 1
328 WPMI03280300 OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
332 WPMI03320300 OIL FILTER FIXTURE t2.0(PRESS) 1
333 WPMIM4X8HN0 BOLT M4 X 8 2
335 WPRSS8000000 O-RING S-80(SILICON) 1
336 WPMI03360100 1ST VALVE OIL BAFFLE 52 X 46 X 1.2t 1
337 WPMIM4X8HN0 BOLT M4 X 8 2
338 WPMIM6X25HN BOLT M6 X 25 3
401 WPMI04010100 ROTOR ASSEMBLY(NEW TYPE) FCD-64 1
409 WPMI04090700 KEY 5 X 5 X 11 X 17.5L 1
410 WPME04100700 OIL PUMP BLADE 8 X 6 X 21 1
411 WPME04110100 1ST STAGE BLADE 25 X 32 X 6t(ROUND 28x70x6.5) 2
412 WPMS04122100 1ST STAGE BLADE SPRING W0.4 X Ø2.7/1.9 X 30L(SUS) 2
413 WPMI04132100 1ST STAGE BLADE SPRING GUIDE Ø1.8/3 X 26(Ø2/3 x 26) 2
414 WPME04140100 2ND STAGE BLADE 22 X 22 X 6t(ROUND 25x50x6.5) 2
415 WPMS04152100 2ND STAGE BLADE SPRING W0.4 X Ø2.7/1.9 X 30L(SUS) 2
416 WPMI04162100 2ND STAGE BLADE SPRING Ø1.8/3 X 26(Ø2/3 x 26) 2
501 WPMI05010100 2ND STAGE STATOR FC-25(Φ49x42t) 1
502 WPMI05022100 VALVE GUIDE PIN (spring pin) Ø3 X 20 2
503 WPRV05032100 2ND STAGE VALVE Ø14.5 X 7(VITON) 1
504 WPMI05042100 2ND VALVE SPRING W0.6 X Ø7.3/8.5 X 17L 1
506 WPMI05060300 SPRING SUPPORT(for 2nd valve) DIECAST(SMALL) 1
507 WPMIW5G00000 WASHER Ø5(GEAR, SPRING) 1
508 WPMIM5X20HN BOLT M5 X 20 1
509 WPRSP6000000 O-RING P-6(SILICON) 1
510 WPMI05102100 TAPER PIN(ONE SCREW) Ø7 X 25L(M6) 2
511 WPMIM6000000 NUT M6 2
512 WPMIM6X25HN BOLT M6 X 25 5
196. Technical data
WSA CO.,LTD. www.wsavac.com
Part No. Code No. Description Specification Qty
513 WPRSG5500000 O-RING G-55(SILICON) 1
601 WPMI06010300 END PLATE FC-25 1
603 WPMC06030300 TAPER PIN Ø3.5 X Ø2.9 X 6.0 1
607 WPMIM6X30HN BOLT M6 X 30 4
608 WPMI06080100 2ND DISCHARGE BAFFLE 100 X 140 X 1.2t 1
701 WPMA07010100 OIL BOX DIECAST 1
703 WPRS07030300 O-RING(for oil box) 167 X 126 X 2t(SILICON) 1
704 WPMS07041500 OIL LEVEL PLATE SUS 10 X 95 X 0.2t 1
705 WPRS07052100 O-RING(for oil window) 112.5x2(S-75,SILICON) 1
706 WPRE07062100 OIL LEVEL WINDOW 34 X 122 X 3, PC 1
707 WPMZ07072100 OIL LEVEL BACK PLATE DIECAST 1
708 WPMIM35X11C BOLT M3.5 X 11(CROSS, Ni-PLATED) 10
709 WPMC07091300 OIL DRAIN PLUG M10(BRASS) 1
710 WPRSAN109000 O-RING(for drain plug) AN-109(SILICON) 1
711 WPRSAN118000 O-RING(for oil filling plug) AN-118(SILICON) 1
712 WPRE07122100 OIL FILLING PLUG M24 1
713 WPRN07130700 O-RING(for exhaust flange) Ø30/20.5 X 2.5t(NBR) 1
714 WPMZ07140700 EXHAUST ASSEMBLY(OUTLET) NW-25 1
715 WPRE0224N250 NW25 FLANGE CAP NW-25(CAP) 1
716 WPMIM6X35HN BOLT M6 X 35 4
717 WPMA0717010 NAME PLATE (WSA) 0.2t, AL STICKER 1
6. Technical data 20
WSA CO.,LTD. www.wsavac.com